ETAS ID: TM691769

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Securities

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC Funding, LLC		12/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rolland Enterprises Inc.		
Street Address:	256 Jean-Baptiste-Rolland Boulevard West		
Internal Address:	Saint-Jerome Plant		
City:	Saint-Jerome		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J7Y 0L6		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76650025	NEW LIFE
Serial Number:	76681264	OLFA PRINT
Serial Number:	77264735	OLFAPRINT
Serial Number:	76661726	REPROPLUSBRITE
Serial Number:	76537747	ROLLANDHITECH
Serial Number:	87562353	ENVIROLIFE
Serial Number:	87536358	VOTESECUR
Serial Number:	86786492	ROLLAND KRAFT
Serial Number:	86786504	ROLLAND END LEAF
Serial Number:	86786519	NEW LIFE ENVELOPE
Serial Number:	86734342	ROLLAND ENVIRO
Serial Number:	86734874	ROLLAND OPAQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900659830

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0516

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=a27c. Tenere - Summit Rolland [ABC Funding LLC] - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page1.tif source=a27c. Tenere - Summit Rolland [ABC Funding LLC] - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page2.tif source=a27c. Tenere - Summit Rolland [ABC Funding LLC] - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page3.tif source=a27c. Tenere - Summit Rolland [ABC Funding LLC] - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page4.tif source=a27c. Tenere - Summit Rolland [ABC Funding LLC] - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0517

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 1, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by ABC FUNDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent acting for the benefit of Lender Group (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of ROLLAND ENTERPRISES INC. (the "Grantor"). All terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (including by reference) in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain (i) Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2015 (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement") and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the 2015 Trademark Security, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group, a continuing security interest in, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), including the Trademarks and the applications and registrations listed on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2015 at reel 5474, frame 0175;

WHEREAS, the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2018 at reel 6416, frame 0483; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Trademark Security Agreements, (b) terminate the liens and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) cancel, release and relinquish and discharge its liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) re-assign, re-transfer and re-convey to the Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral. The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0518

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ABC FUNDING, LLC, as Agent

By: Summit Partners Credit Advisers, L.P.

Its: Manager

By: Name: Robert Hassell

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement]

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0519